NEMETSCHEK GROUP

"

I am truly excited to join the Nemetschek Group – a company with a strong portfolio, global footprint, and a clear leadership position in driving the transformation of the AEC/O industry.

Sunil Pandita Chief Division Officer Planning & Design | Digital Twin

Mar 31, 2025 08:00 UTC

Nemetschek Group Appoints New Chief Division Officer for the Planning & Design Division and Digital Twin Business Unit

NEMETSCHEK

GROUP

Munich, Germany, March 31, 2025 – The <u>Nemetschek Group</u>, a leading global provider of software solutions for the AEC/O (Architecture, Engineering, Construction & Operations) and media industries, today announced the appointment of Sunil Pandita as the new Chief Division Officer for the Planning & Design Division. He will also lead the Digital Twin Business Unit, a strategically important cross-functional function within the Nemetschek Group.

Sunil Pandita is an experienced international leader in digital transformation,

bringing over 25 years of expertise in business and technology evolution. Prior to joining the Nemetschek Group, he held senior leadership roles in major global companies such as Dell, McKinsey & Company, Hewlett-Packard, and Thomson Reuters. Most recently, he held the position of Vice President & General Manager of Connected Industrials, Sustainability, Cybersecurity, Logistics, and Life Sciences at Honeywell, leading a major part of Honeywell's software business.

Pandita holds a bachelor's and master's degree in computer science, along with an MBA from the Kellogg School of Management at Northwestern University.

"I am truly excited to join the Nemetschek Group – a company with a strong portfolio, global footprint, and a clear leadership position in driving the transformation of the AEC/O industry", says **Sunil Pandita**. "What impresses me most is the passion, empathy, and deep expertise of my new colleagues, along with the customer-centric mindset and positive culture that make the Nemetschek Group such a unique and impactful organization."

Sunil Pandita succeeds César Flores Rodríguez, who will leave the company to pursue other opportunities. Over the past two and a half years, César played a key role in shaping the Planning & Design Division and establishing the Digital Twin Business Unit.

"I am very delighted to welcome Sunil to the Nemetschek Group," states **Yves Padrines, CEO of the Nemetschek Group**. "As a very experienced software executive, Sunil is widely recognized for his ability to drive businesses forward through digital transformation and innovative technologies, consistently keeping the focus on customer experience, product excellence, and industry impact. At the same time, on behalf of the Nemetschek Group, I would like to extend my sincere gratitude to César for his contributions and achievements within the Group."

About the Nemetschek Group

The Nemetschek Group is a globally leading software provider for the digital transformation in the AEC/O and media industries. Its intelligent software solutions cover the entire lifecycle of construction and infrastructure projects

and allow creatives to optimize their workflows. Customers can plan, construct, and manage construction projects more efficiently and sustainably, and develop digital content such as visualizations, films, and computer games in a creative way. The software company drives new technologies such as artificial intelligence, digital twins, and open standards (OPEN BIM) in the AEC/O industries to increase productivity and sustainability and continuously expands its portfolio, including through acquisitions and investments in innovative start-ups. More than 7 million users are currently using the customer-focused solutions. Founded by Prof. Georg Nemetschek in 1963, the Nemetschek Group today employs more around 4,000 experts.

The company, which has been listed in the MDAX and TecDAX since 1999, achieved a revenue of EUR 995.6 million and an EBITDA of EUR 301.0 million in 2024. Since the end of 2024, the Nemetschek Group is certified in accordance with ISO 27001, the internationally recognized standard for information security management systems (ISMS).

Contacts





Stefanie Zimmermann

Press Contact Investor Relations szimmermann@nemetschek.com +49 89 540459 250

Maria Richtsfeld Press Contact Communication Specialist mrichtsfeld@nemetschek.com +49/173 1603709